JP \$40.00 4612096

ETAS ID: TM488722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP (successor to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Collateral Agent		09/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVEX GLOBAL HOLDING COMPANY	
Street Address:	5500 Meadows Rd., Ste 500	
City:	City: Lake Oswego	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code: 97035-3626		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4612096	NAVEX GLOBAL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F179136 TM REL ANT NGHC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano		
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018		

Total Attachments: 3

source=#91246491v1 - (Navigator - Trademark Release 5404_0406 Filing)#page2.tif source=#91246491v1 - (Navigator - Trademark Release 5404_0406 Filing)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0523

900464921

source=#91246491v1 - (Navigator - Trademark Release 5404_0406 Filing)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0524

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of September 5, 2018 (the "Release"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP (successor to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of NAVEX GLOBAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as ELT, Inc., Employment Law Training, Inc., Ethicspoint, Inc., and Policy Technologies International, Inc.) and NAVEX GLOBAL HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (each individually a "Pledgor" and, collectively, the "Pledgors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Pledgors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgors and the Collateral Agent executed the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 20, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5405/0406, pursuant to which the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2015 (the "Assignment"), and recorded on August 31, 2015 with the USPTO at Reel/Frame No. 5612/0159, General Electric Capital Corporation assigned and transferred to Antares Capital LP and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Collateral Agent terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth herein, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including under the Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, the Assignment, and the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The Collateral Agent hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all such right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including under the Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Assignment. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Pledgors to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0525

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Collateral Agent

By: Steven Heise

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

United States Trademark Registrations:

COUNTRY	MARK	APP. NO.	FILE DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CURRENT OWNER OF RECORD
U.S.	NAVEX GLOBAL	85855794	2/21/13	4612096	9/30/14	NAVEX Global
						Holding Company
						Company

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 09/05/2018